
Kevin Anderson 
Operations Manager

(239)252-8940
Kevin.Anderson@colliercountyfl.gov

Lisa Oien
Procurement Strategist I

(239)252-8935
Lisa.Oien@colliercountyfl.gov

Rachel Rivera
Operations Support Specialist II

(239)252-8985
RachelL.Rivera@colliercountyfl.gov

Becca Zimmerman
Procurement Strategist I

(239)252-8413 
Becca.Zimmerman@colliercountyfl.gov

Sonia Powell
Procurement Specialist

(239)252-8911
Sonia.Powell@colliercountyfl.gov

Vacant
Procurement Strategist I

(239)252-****
***@colliercountyfl.gov

Brooke Roxberry 
Management Analyst I

(239)252-8941
Brooke.Roxberry@colliercountyfl.gov

Matthew Webster
Procurement Strategist I

(239)252-8491
Matthew.Webster@colliercountyfl.gov

Josie Terga
Supervisor-Operations II

(239)252-8946
Josie.Terga@colliercountyfl.gov

Megan Speerschneider
Contracts Manager

(239)252-6098
Megan.Speerschneider@colliercountyfl.gov

Osmanis Nieves Borjas
Procurement Specialist

(239)252-2220
Osmanis.NievesBorjas@colliercountyfl.gov

Vanessa Diaz
Operations Support Specialist II

(239)252-8947
Vanessa.Diaz@colliercountyfl.gov

Francheska Correa
Procurement Specialist

(239)252-6020 
Francheska.Correa@colliercountyfl.gov

Deidra De La Cruz
Procurement Specialist

(239)252-8950
Deidra.DelaCruz@colliercountyfl.gov

Stephanie Bowden
Management Analyst I

(239)252-8929
Stephanie.Bowden@colliercountyfl.gov
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Leeann Charles
Sourcing Manager

(239)252-4270
Leeann.Charles@colliercountyfl.gov

Rita Iglesias
Procurement Strategist I

(239)252-8992
Rita.Iglesias@colliercountyfl.gov

Sandra Srnka
Division Director

(239)252-8975
Sandra.Srnka@colliercountyfl.gov

Opal Vann
Management Analyst I

(239)252-8769
Opal.Vann@colliercountyfl.gov

Vacant
Procurement Strategist I

(239)252-****
***@colliercountyfl.gov

Sarah Hamilton
Assistant Division Director

(239)252-8987
Sarah.Hamilton@colliercountyfl.gov

Vacant
Program Manager I

(239)252-**** 
***@colliercountyfl.gov

Barbara Lance
Procurement Strategist II

(239)252-8998
Barbara.Lance@colliercountyfl.gov

Vacant
Procurement Strategist I

(239)252-****
***@colliercountyfl.gov

http://***@colliercountyfl.gov
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